TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propst Pharmaceuticals, LLC		l10/31/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quartz Specialty Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	130 Vintage Dr.	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code: 35811		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685013	PIN-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)460-7000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: klynch@seyfarth.com Correspondent Name: Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 1: 131 South Dearborn Street

Suite 2400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley A. Lynch
Signature:	/kelley a. lynch/
Date:	11/01/2007

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0193

TRADEMARK

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 11/01/2007